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Independent Auditor's Report on Annual Standalone Financial Results of
Raghav Productivity Enhancers Limited pursuant to Regulation 33 of the
Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015

To Board of Directors of
Raghav Productivity Enhancers Limited

We have audited the annual standalone financial results of Raghav Productivity
Enhancers Limited(Fomerly known as Raghav Ramning Mass Limited) flthe
company') for the year ended 31 March 2019 ('annual standalone financial results'),

attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of
Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obli8ations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing ReSulations'). Attention is drawn

to the fact that these annual standalone financial results includes figures for the half
year ended 31 March 2019 being the balancing figures between the audited fi8ures in

respect ofthe fullfinancialyear and the unaudlted publlshed figures upto the halfyear
ended 30th September 2018 which were subject to limited review by us.

2. These annual standalone financial results have been prepared on the basis of the
annual standalone financlal statements and unaudited published results upto the half
year ended 30'h september 2018, which are the responsbility of the Company's

management. Our responsibil:ty is to express an opinion on these annual standalone

financial results based on our audit of such annual standalone financial statements,

which have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement
principles laid down in the Companies (Accounting StandardsJ Rules, 2015 as per

Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles generally

accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 ofthe Listing Regulations.

3. We conducted our audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted

in India. Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain
reasonable assurance about whether the financial results are free of material
misstatement(s). An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the
amounts disclosed as financial results. An audit also includes assessing the accounting
principles used and significant estimates made by management. We believe that our
audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.
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Based on our audit conducted as above, in our opinion and to the best of our information
and according to the explanations given to us, these annual standalone financlat resuttsi

(i) are presented in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the
Listlng Regulations in this regard; and

(ii) give a true and fair view of the standalone net profit and other financial
information for the year ended 31 March 2019.

Place: Jaipur
Date:27tn May, 2019

For A.Bafna& Company
Chartered Accountants
FRN:003660C
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STATEMENT OI AUDITED TINAiICIAL RESULTS

RAGHAV
PRODUCTIVITY
ENHANCERS LTD.

(Formerly - Raghav Ramming Mass Ltd.)
Il{E \'AAR ENDED 31St MARCH, 2019
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RAGHAV
PRODUCTIVITY
ENHANCERS LTD.

- Raghav Ramming Mass Ltd.)

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES As AT 3lst MARCH 20T9

Sr. No. Particulars
Rs. In la€s

I.
1

IEQUIW AND LIABILITIES
lShareholders' funds
]Share capltal
lReserves and surDlus
lSubtotal - Sharehotder's Fund
I

Non-€urrent liabiliti€s
Long-term borroWings
Deferred tax iiabilities (Net)
LOng-term provjsjons
Subtotal - non-current liabitities

Current liabilities
Shod-term borrowjngs
Trade pavabies
(a) Total Outstanding dues of
enterpnses
(b) Total Outstanding dues of creditors other than mtcro
and small enterprises.

Other current liabtlities
Short-term provisions
Subtotal - current liabititi€s

micro and smal

1005.1:
2236.24

3241,37

317.08
17.14

444,60

547.11

2.26

420.71

212.45

a4LB-n/l

717.95
1720.78

2434.73

227.49
137.95
15.76

341.60

199.56
185.15

20676

TOTAL - Equity and Liabitities 5105,O1 4242-O9

2

I
II. ASSETS

Non-current assets
Prope.ty,Plant & Equipment
Lonq-term loans and advances
Other non-current assets
Subtotal - Non-current Assets

Current assets
Current Investments
Inventories
Trade recelvables
Cash and cash equivalents
Short-term loans and advances
Other current assets
subtotal - current Assets

14,02
168.43

2539.O5

2.36
676.44

1644.59
7.O4

204.a2
30.31

2555.96

2226.46
13.57
2.02

2242.O5

13.59
522.20

1305.82
4.76

130.57
19,11

2000.04TOTAL- Assets 5105.01 4242,O9

For Raghav Produ€tivity Enhancers Limited

: Jaipur
27 May,2olg

Raglst€r€d Offic€:
(Man-aginE Director)

office No.36,4th Floor, Alankar Plaza, central spin€, Vidhyad har Nagar, Jaipur, Rajasthan-302 023.

CIN: U71O9RJ 2OO9 PLC03051r lP:+911412235760-6r €: rammingmass@gmail.com W:ww.ramm ngmass.com

DIN : 00935200
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Form A
(For AuditReport with Un-Modified Opinron,

S.No, Particula.s Details
l Name of the Company
2 Annual financialslqremenr" f^i rt *,-.r;
3 rJPq ur Auur voserva on Un-Modified
4 Frequency of ObselVation

For A. Bafna & Co.
Charter€d Accountants

For Raghav Productivity EnhanceN Limited

DIN| 00935200

For Raghav Prod Enhancers Limited

DeepakJaju
(cFo)

For Raghav

M.No. : 400543

Placei Jaipur
D^tet 27.05.2019

haDcers Limited

(Chair4an of Audit Committ€e)
DIN:07617026

Reaistered Office:
ofiice No.36,4th Floor,Alankar Plaza, central spin€, vidhyad ha r Nagar, Jaipur, Rajasthan'302 023.

CIN: L271O9RJ2O09PLC03O511 I P: +91 141 223s760 - 61 Er rammingmass@gmail.com | !V: www.mmmingma$.com



RAGHAV
PRODUCTIVITY
ENHANCERS LTD.
Raghav Ramming Mass Ltd.)

Date: 27-05-2019

To
The Manager
Depa.tment of Corporate Services

BSE LId.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tow€rs

Dalal Street

Mumbai-400001

subjecti Declaration pursuanl to Regulation 33(3) (d) of the SEBI (Listing obtigations and

Disclosure Requirem€nts) Regulations, 2015

Ref.: Raghav Prorluctivity Enhancers Limited' Scrip Code: 539837

Dear Sir/Ma'am

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 33 (3) (d) of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosue

Requirementt, Regulations,2015 as arnended by the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure

;G;i;;;;;t;i a,n-"na."nt Regulations, 2016 vide notification No ' sEBL4-ADNRo/GN/2016-

zoiiloot a*a 25-05-2016 and SEBI Circular no CIR/CFD/C MDl56DOr6 dated 27-05-2016' we

ni .o, *.ft* ,ftu otditors Report on Standalone Audited Financial Results of the company for the

;;ilr";r/""* ended 3f,March 2019 issued by the statutory Audiror, N4/s A. Bafna & co. (FRN :

OO366OC) ofthe company is with Unmodified opinion

Kindly take the same in your records

Thanking You,

Enhancers Limited

(Formerty -

Faithfully

Di'.iJd'-

DIN:00935200

Reglst€r€d oflic€:
olfice No.36,4th FLoof,Alankar Plaza, central spine, Vidhyadha I Naga., Jaipur, Rajasthan'302 023

crNr L271o9RJ2oo9Plco3o5l1 Pr +911412235760 61 L E: .ammingrnass@emaiL com I W: www rammingmass com


